
REGULAR SESSION

August 9, 2023

1. t/a Galaxy 21 – Ruben Adrade, Member-Manager/Sole Member for a Class B(BLX), Beer, 
Wine and Liquor for the use of Galaxy 2021, LLC, 2031 University Blvd, Suite B, 
Hyattsville, Maryland 20783. – Request for a Special Entertainment Permit. 

2. Green Chili’s – Kola Siwajuola, Managing Member for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor 
for the use of Green Chili's, LLC, 8700 Chestnut Avenue, Bowie, Maryland 20720. – 
Request for a Special Entertainment Permit.

3. Jin Oh, Resident, Tae Paul Park, Managing Member, t/a Potomac Gourmet Market, 180 
American Way, National Harbor, Maryland 20745, Class D(NH), Beer and Wine, is 
summonsed to show cause for an alleged violation of 4-604. Grounds for a fine, revocation or
suspension. (8) on-premises possession of an alcoholic beverage that a license holder is not 
licensed to sell of the Alcoholic Beverage Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland and 
R.R. NO. 6-Drinking or Possession of Alcoholic Beverages not Authorized Under License 
and R.R. NO. 11 -Purchases, by Authorized Retailer of the Rules and Regulations for Prince 
George's County. To wit; that on Friday, June 2, 2022, at approximately 2:45PM, Inspector 
Pascual entered Potomac Gourmet Market located at 180 American Way, National Harbor 
MD 20745, and observed 14 bottles of wine containing 17% to 20% of alcohol content, 
which for this license is only authorized to sell 15.5% or lower. The licensee is subject to all 
potential penalties identified in the Alcoholic Beverage Article, Rule 26 of the Rules and 
Regulations for Prince George's County and any other provision(s} governing said license, 
which may include other violation(s} identified at the hearing. Represented by Linda Carter.

4. Manuel Sanchez, Member, Diego Sanchez, Member, t/a Burgerfi, 161 Fleet Street Suite K1-
9 National Harbor, Maryland 20045, Class D(NH), Beer and Wine, is summonsed to show 
cause for an alleged violation of Maryland Annotated Code 6-304 Selling alcoholic 
beverages to an individual under the age of twenty-one and RR No. 1, Sales to a minor, of 
the Rules and Regulations for Prince George's County. To wit; on May 26, 2023, at 
approximately 7:16 p.m., a male underage Cadet, (Wright) 20-years old and Officer Hill 
from the Prince George's County Police Department entered BurgerFi, located at, 161 Fleet 
Street, Oxon Hill Maryland 20745. The operative ordered one (1) 16-ounce cup of Yuengling
and the server did not check for ID and placed the 16-ounce cup of Yuengling in front of the 
minor operative. Furthermore, the licensee was previously found in violation of: RR #17 
Beverages from Faucets, Spigots and Labeling. (11/14/2022). The licensee is subject to all 
potential penalties identified in the Alcoholic Beverage Article, Rule 26 of the Rules and 
Regulations for Prince George's County and any other provision(s) governing said license, 
which may include other violation(s) identified at the hearing.
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5. t/a William Francis Smith American Legion Post #235, to discuss licensee Warren 
Parham’s affidavit.

A virtual hearing will be held via Zoom at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 9, 2023. If you 
would like to attend, the link to the virtual hearing will be available one week prior on the 
BOLC’s website at http://bolc.mypgc.us or you may email BLC@co.pg.md.us to request the 
link. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-
9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS
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